# CH \$40.00 40123

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM868527

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		09/15/2022	National Banking Association:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NXTTHING RPO LLC	
Street Address:	20 N. Meridian St.	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46204	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4012303	STARTWIRE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3175925453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3172362100

**Email:** ipdocket@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Walsh Address Line 1: Ice Miller LLP Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS A. WALSH	
SIGNATURE:	/THOMAS A. WALSH/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2024

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=EXECUTEDJobvitePartialTrademarkReleaseStartwireSep-15-22-90859554\_1#page1.tif source=EXECUTEDJobvitePartialTrademarkReleaseStartwireSep-15-22-90859554\_1#page2.tif source=EXECUTEDJobvitePartialTrademarkReleaseStartwireSep-15-22-90859554\_1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008317 FRAME: 0805 PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 15th day of September, 2022, by WELLS FARGO BANK,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Agent"), in favor of NXTTHING

RPO LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 6, 2021, executed by Company in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 2021

at Reel/Frame 7347/0071.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 008317 FRAME: 0806** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Joanna Rosario
Name Joanne G. Rosario
Title: Authorized Signatory

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademarks**

Country	Trademark	Live/I Indic	Dead cator Registration N	o. Registration Date	
United States	STARTWIRE	Live	4012303	8-16-11	

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 01/16/2024** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008317 FRAME: 0808